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Alexander Tyler tyler@cruselaw.net 7.5 9/19/2024

Andrews Robert robertandrews@bellsouth.net 7.5 9/19/2024

Arevalo Lindsay lindsay@tangicarterlaw.com 6.5 3/21/2025

Bates Jessica jessica_bates@co.jackson.ms.us 6.5 3/21/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

Betts Madison madison.youthcourt@outlook.com 6.5 3/21/2025

Blackmon Lydia Roberta blacklr@bellsouth.net 6.5 3/21/2025

Blalock Mary m.blalocklaw.com 7.5 9/19/2024

Boisseau Angela   angela@boisseaulaw.com 6.5 3/21/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

Briggs Erin eprid@ospd.ms.gov 6.5 3/32/2025

Broome Christopher    christopher_broome@co.jackson.ms.us 6.5 3/21/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

Bryan Jessyca jessycabryanlaw@gmail.com 6.5 3/21/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

Cade Leigh Anne leighannecade@gmail.com 7.5 9/19/2024

Carman Carly carly@nextdoorlawyer.com 6.5 3/21/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

Carter Gabrial associate@gmail.com 6.5 3/21/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

Chase Nita anchaselaw@aol.com 7.5 9/19/2024

Clark Nathaniel theclarkfirm@gmail.com 6.5 3/21/2025

Crews Jami jami@crewsgrady.com 6.5 9/19/2024

Davis K. Elizabeth lizdav102908@gmail.com 6.5 3/21/2025

Dorsey Brandon brandonlawpllc@aol.com 7.5 9/19/2024

CERTIFIED FAMILY DEFENDERS

Mississippi Code Section 43-21-201 and certification standrds adopted by OSPD as authorized by this 
section requires attorneys appointed to represent a parent or guardian in a Protection case in Youth 
Court to complete 6 hours of annual training approved by the Mississippi Office of State Public 
Defender and the Mississippi Commission on Continuing Legal Education.
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Fair Leoghain lfairlaw@gmail.com 6.5 3/21/2025

Giles Clayton cgiles@missionfirst.org 6.5 3/21/2025

Harris Amy aharris@harrisleechlaw.com 6.5 3/21/2025

Hoffman IV Eugene gene.hoffman210@gmail.com 6.5 9/19/2024

Hosey Diandra diandrahosey@gmail.com 6.5 3/21/2025

Howell Cynthia cchowell.jdrn@gmail.com 6.5 3/21/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

Hurtt Stella stellahurttlaw@gmail.com 6.5 3/21/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

Jones Pearlene pearlene_jones@bellsouth.net 6.5 3/21/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

Kimbrough Angela angelaturnerkim@yahoo.com 6.5 3/21/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

Kramer Edward kramerlawfirm.ms@gmail.com 7.5 9/19/2024

Kramer Helen virginiakramerlaw@gmail.com 7.5 9/19/2024

Locke Brenda blocke@ospd.ms.gov 9 6/24/2025 6.5 3/21/2025

Lewis Ashley R. alewis@choctaw.org 6.5 3/21/2025

Luter George georgeluter@gmail.com 6.5 3/21/2025

McCardle Milton bmccardle@butchmccardlelaw.com 7.5 9/19/2024

McComb Donovan mccomb1@hotmail.com 6.5 3/21/2025

McQuirter Giulia giulia@mississippi-lawyers.com 6.5 3/21/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

McRight, III Jesse M jesse@garrettfridayandgarner.com 6.5 3/21/2025

Miri
Andrew 
Arman arman@eriklowreypa.com 7.5 9/19/2024
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Morgan Jennifer jmorgan@ospd.ms.gov 6.5 3/32/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

Nicovich Darnell dnicovich@co.harrison.ms.us 7.5 9/19/2024

O'Neal Raymond rayonealada@gmail.com 6.5 3/21/2025

Parker Ledger lparker@muteh.org 7.5 9/19/2024

Pearson Mary M. mary@vollorlawfirm.com 6.5 3/21/2025

Pendleton Tiffany tiffanypendletonlaw@gmail.com 7.5 9/19/2024
Peterson 
Smith Patricia ppsmith@prodigy.net 6.5 3/32/2025

Pickett Mary Anne maryapickett@bellsouth.net 6.5 3/21/2025

Pigg Keeli keepigg@yahoo.com 6.5 3/21/2025

Powell Lexi lexi_powell@co.jackson.ms.us 6.5 3/21/2025

Pratt II Darnell darnellprattlaw@gmail.com 7.5 9/19/2024

Rowley Ben benrowley5@gmail.com 7.5 9/19/2024

Shook Chad chadshook@icloud.com 7.5 9/19/2024

Smallwood James C. smallwood_Jim@yahoo.com 6.5 3/21/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

Smith Chaka chakasd1204@gmail.com 6.5 3/21/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

Smith
Lyndsay 
Dawn dsmith@warelawfirm.com 7.5 9/19/2024

Steen Tracy tracysteenlaw@gmail.com 6.5 3/21/2025 7.5 9/19/2024

Sullivan Cheryl cherylsullivanlaw@gmail.com 6.5 3/21/2025

Tucker Timothy tuckerlawoffice@gmail.com 6.5 3/32/2025

Wheeler LaTrish wheelerlatrish@gmail.com 7.5 9/19/2024
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Worley Allison allisonaworley@gmail.com 6.5 3/21/2025

Yeatts Fran fyeatts@mslegalservices.org 6.5 3/21/2025 7.5 9/19/2024


